Mayor DeLena Johnson
Deputy Mayor Brad Hanson
Council Member Richard Best
Council Member Steve Carrington
Council Member Linda Combs
Council Member Edna DeVries
Council Member Pete LaFrance

City Attorney Michael Gatti City Clerk Norma I. Alley, MMC City Manager Nathan Wallace City of Palmer, Alaska Special City Council Meeting 6 pm Monday, October 10, 2016 City Council Chambers 231 W. Evergreen Avenue, Palmer www.cityofpalmer.org

Agenda

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Pledge of Allegiance
- D. Audience Participation
- E. Canvass Board Report
- F. Election Certification by Council
 - 1. **Resolution No. 16-028**: Accepting the Certificate of Canvass Board Results and Certifying the October 4, 2016, Regular City Election (IM 16-044)
 - 2. Certificate of Election Signatures
- G. Administration of Newly Elected Officials Oath of Office
- H. Organization of Council
 - 1. Election of Deputy Mayor
 - 2. Election of Alternate Deputy Mayor
- I. Council Member Comments
- J. Adjournment